from	 the	 controlling	 party’s	 perspective.	 No	 amount	 is	 recognised	 in	 respect	 of	 goodwill	 or
excess of acquirer’s interest in the net fair value of acquiree’s identifiable assets, liabilities
and contingent liabilities over cost at the time of common control combination, to the
extent of continuation of the controlling party’s interest.

The	 condensed	 consolidated	 statement	 of	 comprehensive	 income,	 condensed	 consolidated
statement of changes in equity and condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the
prior periods have been restated to include the operating results of the entities acquired as
if this acquisition had been completed since the dates of the respective entities came under
the	control	of	Mr.	Yan	Zhi.

THIRD QUARTERLY REPORT 2016  CIG Yangtze Ports PLC 21

The	 effect	 of	 restatements	 described	 above	 on	 the	 condensed	 consolidated	 statement	 of
comprehensive income for the nine months ended 30 September 2015 by line items is as
follows:

Nine months
ended

30 September
2015

Business
combination of

entities under
common control

Nine months
ended

30 September
2015

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally stated) (restated)

Continuing operations
Revenue 131,553 858 132,411
Cost of service rendered (63,137) — (63,137)

Gross profit 68,416 858 69,274
Other	 income 1,125 6,898 8,023
Change in fair value of
investment properties — 39,639 39,639
Other	operating	expenses (11,837) (25) (11,862)
General and administrative

expenses (19,773) (3,038) (22,811)
Finance costs (15,706) (1,583) (17,289)
Share of loss of associates — (83) (83)

Profit before income tax 22,225 42,666 64,891
Income	tax	expense (4,990) (11,491) (16,481)

Profit	for	the	period	from
continuing operations 17,235 31,175 48,410

Discontinued operations
Profit	for	the	period	from

discontinued operations — 3,443 3,443

Profit	for	the	period 17,235 34,618 51,853

Other	comprehensive
Expense (7,165) (8,678) (15,843)

Total comprehensive
income for the period 10,070 25,940 36,010

CIG Yangtze Ports PLC  THIRD QUARTERLY REPORT 201622

Nine months
ended

30 September
2015

Business
combination of

entities under
common control

Nine months
ended

30 September
2015

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally stated) (restated)

Profit/(Loss) for the
period attributable to:

Owner	of	the	Company 13,086 36,067 49,153
Non-controlling	 interests 4,149 (1,449) 2,700

17,235 34,618 51,853

Profit for the period
attributable to
owners:

Continuing operations 13,086 32,232 45,318
Discontinued	operations — 3,835 3,835

13,086 36,067 49,153

Total comprehensive
income/(expenses)
attributable to:

Owner	of	the	Company 6,924 27,316 34,240
Non-controlling	 interests 3,146 (1,376) 1,770

10,070 25,940 36,010

Total comprehensive
income/(expenses)
for the period
attributable to
owners:

Continuing operations 6,924 40,395 47,319
Discontinued	operations — (13,079) (13,079)

6,924 27,316 34,240

THIRD QUARTERLY REPORT 2016  CIG Yangtze Ports PLC 23

The	effect	of	 restatements	on	 the	Group’s	basic	and	diluted	earnings	per	 share	 for	 the	nine
months ended 30 September 2015 is as follows:

Nine months
ended

30 September
2015

HK cents
(Restated)

As originally stated 1.11
Adjustments	arising	from	business	combination	under	common

control 1.99

Restated 3.10

3. Revenue and segmental information

(a)  Operating segments

The	 Group	 has	 presented	 into	 three	 reportable	 segments	 —	 Property	 business,
terminal	 and	 related	 business	 and	 integrated	 logistics	 service	 business.	 The	 property